State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. (

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Present Years of Service Awards
- Discussion/Decision Declare Sept. 8 "Linda Vaudt Day" across Kossuth County
- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Burt 21 East (Summit Pork III, LLP) SE SE 21 T97N R29W Burt Township
- Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Burt 21 East (Summit Pork III, LLP) SE SE 21 T97N R29W Burt Township
- Discussion/Decision with Phil Albers Rescinding previous motion to have Medical Death Investigators contracted and approve hiring MDI's as county employees
- Discussion/Decision Changes or Updates to ATV/UTV Ordinance
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Project Update from Corey Juergens for PAK 1
- Discussion/Decision Change Order #3 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision Pay Request #12 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision Change Order #3 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Pay Request #3 for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Tile Improvement
- Discussion/Decision Change Order #4 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision Change Order #5 for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision Approve Michaelson, Inc. as subcontractor for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District Open Ditch Cleanout
- Discussion/Decision acknowledge petition to remove Supervisor Trustees and install Landowner Trustees for DD 18
- Discussion/Decision acknowledge petition to remove Supervisor Trustees and install Landowner Trustees for DD 96
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment